PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404964

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| WAYNE A. PURCELL | 06/17/2015 |
| NEIL PURCELL | 06/17/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AIRFEET LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2760 FORTUNE CIRCLE EAST 421728 | |
| City: | INDIANAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46242 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D707025 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)333-3173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mmcneil@liellmcneil.com

LIELL & MCNEIL ATTORNEYS PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 511 S. MADISON Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2417

Address Line 4: **BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA 47402**

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL B. MCNEIL | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael B. McNeil/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/19/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Purcell-Assignment-D707025#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035868 FRAME: 0635 503358342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wayne A. Purcell, residing at 9404D Enclave Drive, Avon, Indiana, 46123, along with Neil Purcell, residing at 8937 Mansford Place, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46227, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS have invented a new and useful

INSOLE

for which ASSIGNORS are the owners of Design Patent D707,025.

WHEREAS, AirFeet LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 2760 Fortune Circle East 421728, Indianapolis, State of Indiana 46242, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent D707,025;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent D707,025.
- 2. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

| JAARM | June 17th , 2015 |
|---------------------|------------------|
| WAYNE A. PURCELL | Date |
| 9404D ENCLAVE DRIVE | |
| AVON, IN 46123 | |

NEIL PURCELL | 8937 MANSFORD PLACE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227

Date

PATENT REEL: 035868 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 06/19/2015